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No. 538, S.] 	 [Published June 16, 1911. 

CHAPTER 344. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum therein named to Carroll G. 

Pearse. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated to Carroll G. Pearse, su-
perintendent of the Milwaukee public schools, out of any money 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty-
eight and thirty-eight one-hundredths dollars for expenses in-
curred by him as a member of the commission created by Joint 
Resolution No. 53, session of 1909, to report to the legislature 
upon conditions relating to education. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 15, 1911. 

No. 166, A.1 
	

[Published June 16, 1911. 

CHAPTER 345. 
AN ACT to appropriate certain money named therein for pur-

chasing oil portraits of former Governor Robert M. La Fol-
lette, former Governor James 0. Davidson and former Gov-
ernor Edward Scofield. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money 
in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
fifteen hundred dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary 
to carry out the provisions of this act, for purchasing under the 
direction of the governor, oil portraits of former Governor Robert 
M. La Follette, former Governor James 0. Davidson and former 
Governor Edward Scofield, to be the property of the state and 
hung in suitable place in the capitol building. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 15, 1911. 


